Petition for issuance of succession certificate  in favour of the petitioner with respect to;
Amount of Gratuity & Leave Encashment of deceased Lt. Sh.Chaman Lal Ex-operator of Export
Oriental Handloom Development project Samba (a unit if handloom development Corporation Ltd.
to tune of Rs 11,71,998 ( Eleven lacs seventy one thousand nine hundred ninety eight   only) along
with interest if any which is lying with the department. 

NOTICE TO PUBLIC AT LARGE
Whereas. the above named petitioner has apptied for the grant of succession Certificate with

respect to the debts and securities of amount of Gratuity & Leave Encashment of deceased Lt. Sh.
Chaman Lal Ex- operator of Export Oriental Handloom Development project Samba ( a unit if hand-
loom development Corporation Ltd. to tune of Rs 11,71,998 ( Eleven lacs seventy one thousand
nine hundred ninety eight only) along with interest if any which is lying with the department, who
died on 01.06.2021 at GMC. Jammu. 

Whereas through his publication the public in general is informed that if any person/ persons
has/have any objection in grant of succession certificate in favour of the above mentioned